

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2160

Page 1, line 4, replace "subsection" with "subsections" and after "1" insert "and 3"

Page 1, line 6, after the second comma insert "the financial institutions regulatory fund balance,"

Page 1, line 12, replace "Subsection" with "Subsections" and after "1" insert "and 3"

Page 1, line 13, replace "is" with "are"

Page 1, after line 18, insert:

- "3. Any cash balance in the financial institutions regulatory fund after all current biennium expenditures are met must be carried forward in the financial institutions regulatory fund for the next succeeding biennium. The balance in this fund at the end of the current biennium, excluding fees collected for use in the next succeeding biennium, may not exceed twenty percent of the department's next succeeding biennial budget."

Page 25, line 29, replace "Section" with "Sections 1 and" and replace "becomes" with "become"

Page 25, line 30, remove "its"

Page 26, line 1, replace "Section" with "Sections 1 and" and replace "is" with "are"

Renumber accordingly